= "_

ubbere

t, 134961667124 . Pol .Ind. Masia del Bal6
o % +34 96166 9699 C/ Mas Vallesa de Mandor, 8- Nave 12
RUBBEREX SPAIN S.L.U & info@rubberex.es 46190 Ribarroja del Turia
N . .
= www.rubberex.es Valencia (Spain)

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Rubberex Spain S.L.
Masia del Bal6 Industrial Estate
C/Mas Vallesa de Mandor n°8
Ribarroja del Turia 46190
Valence. Spain

Glove
Nitrile Gentle Grip

I
DECLARES Q f

According to

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006. Good practices for the manufacture of materials and objects
intended for contact with food.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004: Material and articles in contact with food

Examined under the standards of the Standards:

UNE-EN 1186-9 2002. Migration test for plastic items intended to come into contact with food.
UNE-EN 1186-8:2002 Migration Test for plastic articles intended to come into contact with food.
Complying with the provisions of:

Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011.

A global migration ceiling according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of the Commission of 14
January 2011: 60 mg/kg or 10 mg/dm?2.

SIMULANTS TYPE OF FOOD TEST CONDITIONS

A* B* C* AND D2* All dry, watery, acidic, 30 min at 402 temperature
alcoholic, and fatty foods

SPECIFIC MIGRATION RESULT TEST CONDITIONS

BPA* Undetected 30 minutes temperature 40°

Simulant A*. Ethanol 10%. B*. 3% acetic acid. C* Ethanol 20%. D1*. Ethanol 50%. D2*. Vegetable oil.

The diamond surface glove can be in contact with all types of food. Having achieved correct results
and below the limits established according to EU Regulation No. 10/2011, in the simulants
established by the regulations.

The raw materials used for the manufacture of the glove comply with the conditions described in the
legislation and are included in the positive lists of monomers and other starting substances and
additives authorised for the manufacture of materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food, not producing specific migration according to the values defined in the legislation.

Rubberex Spain S.L


mailto:info@rubberex.es
http://www.rubberex.es/

= /[

ubbere

R, *34961667124 Q . Pol .Ind. Masia del Bal6
— % +34 96166 9699 C/ Mas Vallesa de Mandor, 8- Nave 12
RUBBEREX SPAIN S.L.U = info@rubberex.es 46190 Ribarroja del Turia
= www.rubberex.es Valencia (Spain)

The polymeric materials were used in proportions that ensure that the general layout for the
foodstuff will not produce specific migration greater than the values defined in the legislation.
Testing Conditions for Food Contact Materials, by the European Union, issued in 2023 JRC134290.
Conditions for the specific migration of plastics and plastic-containing articles, of foreseeable use,
from the "worst case" by the consumer, followed by the application of the principles of Sections 2.1.3
and 2.1.4 of Annex V to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. 30 minutes 402. To ensure comparability of
the measurement results reported in the framework of the implementation of official controls for
FCM (Regulation (EU) 2017/625).

The tested glove referenced as Gentle Touch Grip Nitrile Glove size M, with an average global
migration value of 4.4 +/- 0.4 and an individual value of 4.2, with values below 10mg set by
regulation 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
Commission regulation (EU) 2020/1245 issued on September 2, 2020.

The control and test reports have been prepared by the Notification Body Aitex, located in Alicante,
Alcoy with certified number 2023TM6718 and by LQM in 2025

Resultados Migracién'” | Regquisito™

Ensayos de migracion global overall Norma

Migration Tests Standard Res{:::;:;ﬁgiﬁon Re(gl;:’:gﬁnt
DETERMINACION DE LA MIGRACION

DETERMINATION OF THE OVERALL
MIGRATION IN ETHANOL 50 % (v/v) (D1)
DETERMINACION DE LA MIGRACION
GLOBAL EN ACIDO ACETICO 3 %
(miv) (B) EN 1186-9:2002 44+04 10
DETERMINATION OF THE OVERALL
MIGRATION IN acetic acid 3% (w/v) (B)
DETERMINACION DE LA MIGRACION
GLOBAL EN ACEITE (D2)*
DETERMINATION OF THE OVERALL
MIGRATION IN OLIVE OIL (D2)*

EN 1186-2:2022 24 10

This declaration is valid for a period of 2 years from the date hereof and will be reviewed if there are
any changes in legislation, raw materials or production process that may alter the conditions of
conformity of the product.

In Valencia on 14/05/2025

Head of Regulation

Erica Parra

Rubberex Spain S.L


mailto:info@rubberex.es
http://www.rubberex.es/

